1 2024 RES-376 2 AWARD OF AGREEMENT FOR THE PUBLIC ELECTRIC VEHICLE (EV) CHARGING 3 4 INFRASTRUCTURE AT MULTIPLE SITES WITHIN DANE COUNTY, WI 5 The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division reports the receipt of Proposals for 6 Public Electric Vehicle (EV) Charging Infrastructure, Multiple Sites within Dane County, WI; Project# 7 325001. 8 9 A complete tabulation is on file at the Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division. 10 An Agreement has been negotiated with: 11 12 13 KL Engineering, Inc. 5400 King James Way, Suite 200 14 Madison, WI 53719 15 16 17 Total: \$898,000.00 18 The Public Works staff finds the amount to be reasonable and recommends the Agreement be awarded 19 to KL Engineering, Inc. 20 21 There are sufficient funds available for this project. This project is part of the Office of Energy & Climate 22 23 Change's Charge Up Dane County program, funded by the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) of the US Department of Transportation grant; no County capital funds are being used for this project. 24 25 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Agreement be awarded to KL Engineering, Inc. in the 26 amount of \$898,000.00; 27 28 29 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized and 30 directed to sign the Agreement; and 31 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that both the Office of Energy & Climate Change and Department of 32 Administration-Public Works Engineering Division be directed to ensure complete performance of the 33 34 Agreement.